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DISTRIBUTION LIST by Fax or email

FIRST NATIONS

	Chief Jerry Paulette
	Smith Landing First Nation
	867-872-5154
admin@smithlanding.com

	Chief Robert Sayine and Rosie Bjornson, IMA Coordinator
	Deninu K’ue First Nation
	867-394-5122
dkfnsecretary@fortresolution.net 

	Chief Alec Sunrise
	Katlodeeche First Nation
	867-874-3229

	Chief Karen Felker
	West Point First Nation
	867-874-2486
wpfn@northwestel.net

	Grand Chief Herb Norwegian
	Dehcho First Nation
	867-695-2038

dcfn@dehchofirstnations.com

	Jim Schaefer
	Salt River First Nation
	867-872-3550

admin@srfn195.com


COMMUNITY

	Mayor McKay
	Deninoo Community Council
	867-394-5415
pearl@fortresolution.net

	Mayor Martselos
	Town of Fort Smith
	867-872-8401
royscott@northwestel.net

	Mayor Ehman
	Town of Hay River
	867-874-3237

townhall@hayriver.com

	Mayor Cadieux
	Enterprise Settlement Corporation
	867-984-3400

admin@enterprisenwt.com


ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS

	Chairperson 
	Akaitcho Territory Government
	867-394-3413
Treaty8@cancom.net

	President Vern Jones
	Hay River Metis Council
	867-874-4472

hrmc@northwestel.net

	President Lloyd Cardinal
	Fort Resolution Metis Council
	867-394-3322
pvmetis@ssimicro.com

	Cec Heron
	Northwest Territory Metis Nation
	867-872-2772 
nwtmn@gardtal.com

	President Ken Hudson 
	Fort Smith Metis Council
	867-872-5225
Metiscouncil2@gardtal.com

	Dora Enzoe
	Treaty #8 Tribal Corporation/Akaitcho Treaty #8 Corporation
	867-370-3209


	Ethel Liske
	NWT Treaty 8 Tribal Corporation
	873-8738 Nwtt8tc@ykdene.com

	President Bill Enge
	North Slave Metis Alliance
	669-7442

nsma@ssimicro.com

	Lorne Napier, Manager, Lands & Environment
	Dene Nation
	920-2254

lnapier@denenation.com

	Interim Measures Coordinator
	Athabaska – Denesuline c/o Prince Albert Grand Council
	306-763-2973


GOVERNMENT

	Ed Hornby
	DIAND - South Mackenzie District Office
	669-2720
hornbye@ainc-inac.gc.ca

	Lionel Marcinkoski
	DIAND – Environment and Conservation
	669-2701

marcinkoskil@inac.gc.ca

	Kathleen Racher
	DIAND – Water Resources 
	669-2716
racherk@ainc-inac.gc.ca

	Mineral Development Advisor
	Mineral Development Division
	669-2705


	Gavin More/ Joel Holder
	GNWT - ENR
	873-4021

Gavin_more@gov.nt.ca

	Ernest Watson
	DFO
	669-4940
watsone@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

	Andrew McAllister
	Natural Resources Canada
	(613) 995-5719 andrew.mcallister@nrcan.gc.ca


OTHERS

	Mike Vaydik
	NWT and Nunavut Chamber of Mines
	mvaydik@ssimicro.com 

	David Gladders
	Canadian Arctic Resources Committee
	613-759-4581

	
	World Wildlife Fund
	416-489-8055

	Audrey Zoe
	Native Women’s Association
	873-3152

	
	Soaring Eagle Friendship Centre
	874-3362

	Deborah Johnson
	BQCMB
	867-872-4250

	Bob Wooley
	MVLWB
	873-6610

bwooley@mvlwb.com

	Andrew Tofflemire
	Crosscurrent Associates Ltd.
	874-4405

crosscurrent@northwestel.net 

	David Swisher
	Tamerlane Ventures, Inc.
	330-332-4652 dswisher@centurymining.com 
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